GENERAL INFORMATION 
The Company has been incorporated for an unlimited period of time on 
5 November 2013 under Luxembourg law as a "société d'investissement à capital 
variable" (SICAV). The Company was incorporated with an initial share capital 
of thirty-one thousand Euros (EUR 31,000). The minimum capital of the 
Company shall be EUR 1,250,000 as required by the UCI Law.-.The Company's 
Articles of Incorporation have been deposited with the Luxembourg Register for 
Trade and Companies and have been published in the Mémorial on 
3 December 2013.